ROLLO

SONESSE 40 RTS 6/20

The Sonesse 40 RTS plug-in drive is a motor specifically for indoor applications. Drive with single-phase
capacitor and integrated RTS radio receiver, brake, planetary gear and built-in thermal circuit breaker. With

Sonesse technology as standard for particularly quiet operation.

TECHNICAL DATA
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Manufacturer
Power supply
Power

Power consumption
Torque

Revolutions /min
Max. revolutions
Max. Duty cycle
Volume

Operating temperature

FUNK

SOMFY
230 VAC
120 W
550 mA
6 Nm
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5 min
45 dB
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Protection class IP 44
Protection class Il
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Mains cable Querschnitt 2x0,75 mm?

Weight 1250 g
Radio system SOMFY RTS
Radio frequency 433,42 MHz

Article number 24.1578

OPERATING PRINCIPLE

WIRING DIAGRAM
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Situo 1 RTS
SUITABLE FOR SERIES MOTOR CABLE COLOURS

ELRO-M, ELRO-L, ELRO-XL, ELDERO-M, ELCUBUS-I, ELCUBUS-L,

ELCUBUS-U, ELKARO-L

@ Installations in the 230V range may only be carried out by authorized

specialists.
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Blau = Nullleiter (N)
Braun = Leiter (L1)
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